## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merck KGaA		102/09/2008	PARTNERSHIP LIMITED BY SHARES: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ares Trading S.A.
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz
City:	1170 Aubonne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	SOCIETE ANONYME: SWITZERLAND

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3070265	XUDACI
Serial Number:	78718388	SANZESA
Registration Number:	3045234	SANZEZA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)382-0700

Email: receipts@ostrolenk.com, smcmahon@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor
Address Line 2: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V6925 717-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0365 \_\_OP \$90.00

900100045

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Sloane	
Signature:	/pss/	
Date:	02/26/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=717-1 Deed of Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0366

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merck KGaA, a partnership limited by shares organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having an address at Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>NUMBER</u>	FILING/REG. DATE	
3,042,007	January 10, 2006	
3,041,985	January 10, 2006	
3,045,234	January 17, 2006	
3,070,265	March 21, 2006	
78/718,388	September 22, 2005	
	3,042,007 3,041,985 3,045,234 3,070,265	

WHEREAS, Ares Trading S.A., a societe anonyme organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an address at Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, 1170 Aubonne, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and registrations and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS; to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no opposition proceeding against the application and no cancellation proceedings against the registrations are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the application and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

**Authorized Representatives** 

Date:9th February 2008

{00903786.1}

RECORDED: 02/26/2008